CITY CLERK'S DEPARTMENT
Access to Information & Privacy Division

File No.: 04-1000-20-2022-248

June 20, 2022

s.22(1)

Dear s.22(1)

Re: Request for Access to Records under the Freedom of Information and Protection
of Privacy Act (the “Act”)

| am responding to your request of May 7, 2022 under the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act, (the Act), for:

All records regarding 869 Hamilton Street including permit applications and notes
on renovations. Date range: January 1, 1990 to May 6, 2022.

All responsive records are attached. Some information in the records has been severed
(blacked out) under s.22(1) of the Act. You can read or download this section here:
http://www.bclaws.ca/EPLibraries/bclaws new/document/ID/freeside/96165 00

Please note: Issued permits are routinely available on a fee for service basis from the Property
Research section of the By-law and Compliance Administration branch, Development, Building
& Licensing Department. To access these records please contact Property Research at
property.research@vancouver.ca

Permits can also be searched online at the following link: www.vancouver.ca/permit-search

Please see the following link which also provides more information on obtaining property
records:
https://vancouver.ca/lhome-property-development/request-property-research-and-copies-of-

permits.aspx

Under section 52 of the Act, and within 30 business days of receipt of this letter, you may ask
the Information & Privacy Commissioner to review any matter related to the City’s response to
your FOI request by writing to: Office of the Information & Privacy Commissioner,
info@oipc.bc.ca or by phoning 250-387-5629.

If you request a review, please provide the Commissioner’s office with: 1) the request number
(#04-1000-20-2022-248); 2) a copy of this letter; 3) a copy of your original request; and 4)
detailed reasons why you are seeking the review.

City Hall 453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 vancouver.ca
City Clerk's Department tel: 604.829.2002 fax: 604.873.7419



Yours truly,

[Signed by Cobi Falconer]

Cobi Falconer, MAS, MLIS, CIPP/C
Director, Access to Information & Privacy
cobi.falconer@vancouver.ca

453 W. 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4

If you have any questions, please email us at foi@vancouver.ca and we will respond to you as
soon as possible. Or you can call the FOI Case Manager at 604-871-6584.

Encl. (Response Package)

pm

Page 2 of 2




































Cranton, Charlene

From: on behalf of Noise Complaints
Subject: FW: On-Line NOISE COMPLAINT FORM

From: mailpost@vancouver.ca [mailto:mailpost@vancouver.ca]

Sent: Friday, December 03, 2010 10:44 AM

To: Noise Complaints _

Subject: On-Line NOISE COMPLAINT FORM !"’ L T f
W/ V/ '“ ": V[ [4]

ADDRESS OF CONCERN: Lupo Restaurant, 869 Hamilton Street, Vancouver, V6B 2R7 LA

Name:5.22(1)

Phone No.:5.22(1)

Address:5-22(1) vancouver 5:22(1)

Email:S:22(1)

What type of noise? Construction, equipment, people, radio, waste hauler trucks, leaf blower, live music in restaurant,

lawn mowers, etc.

External ‘muzak’ speaker outside the front door of the restaurant, just off the sidewalk at the top of stairs (one storey);
right accross the road from 888 Hamilton, and right next door to another residential building.

When is the noise occurring? (time, dates)

The speaker was installed sometime in the late spring/early summer and used to be audible between about 5pm and 9
or 10pm; in the last 4+ weeks it is audible from noon to 10pm or midnight, depending on the day. Last Friday is was
loud till midnight (the 28th of Nov.)

........................................

Have you approached the person(s) or establishment who is causing the concern? What was the outcome?

s:22(1)
s.22(1) My request was ignored. Over the last 4+ weeks it has become louder and goes on for
longer periods.

----------------------------------------

Other known details, e.g., Location of the equipment, company names, waste hauler truck #, container bin #.

Other Lupo contact info:
www. luporestaurant.ca
604.569.2535

........................................

EN#.QLQ £ 32 Referred to: 8. Ar ay e Route: Y or @

1
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F 40 #2795

, FUeOF295C

MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD

869 Hamilton St.
Lupo Restaurant

PREMISES LOCATED AT:
KNOWN AS:

1. LICENSED BEVERAGE 4. NON-FIXED SEATS
ESTABLISHMENT

PERSONS PERSONS

2. DINING AND 5. STANDING ONLY
CAFETERIA SPACE

PERSONS PERSONS

3. NON-FIXED 6. OTHER USES
SEATS AND TABLES

PERSONS PERSONS

DATE PLANS APPROVED: __November 2, 2009

V)ﬂ;ln(,:%UVER PLANS APPROVED BY: MG PP

FIRE CHIEF: _ oS Sziklai

CITY OF VANCOUVER
OFFICE OF THE FIRE CHIEF

ISSUED UNDER REGULATIONS MADE PURSUANT TO BY-LAW NO. 8191
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VANCOUVER FItE PEPARTMENT
BUSINESS INFORMATION FORM

BUILDING ADDRESS: £ H o U on)
[if bundinlhan-hiph.d&muma the lowesi]

PROPERTY COMPLEX :

BUSINESS mnuss:,__;s_ﬂﬁ"—ef

BUSINESS PHONE: é—eﬁ-% PROPERTY crassiptcation: /7~ L7/
ROUTE SEQUENCE #: FIRERALL / WARDENS DISTRICT #:

BUSINESS OWNER: 2 _ PHONE- wou:%

SUSINESS CONTACT: 79 384 Juomm
-Home: .
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ENGINEERING SERVICES
Jerry Dobrovolny,General Manager

June 1, 2018 File Number: BG-2018-00074
Please refer: Mike Panganiban
(604) 873-7316

Ted Murray DBA: Ted Murray Architect Inc.
224-1628 West 1st Avenue
Vancouver, BC, V6J 1G1

Dear Ted Murray DBA: Ted Murray Architect Inc.:
RE: Building Grades for LOT 24 BLOCK 66 DISTRICT LOT 541 PLAN 210

In response to your request for the above dated April 2, 2018, | am attaching a PDF copy of
our Plan BG-2018-00074 dated May 29, 2018, showing the established elevations along the
property lines of the above referenced property.

Building grades are supplied by the City to show the permanent design grade of the
pavement, boulevard, sidewalk or other street improvements at the property line. If your
development does not meet these grades exactly, it may not be possible to accommodate the
differences on the City street. This means that any steps or ramps that would be required at
your entrances, or any retaining structure required to support a grade difference at the
property line, now or in the future, may have to be constructed entirely on your property and
your expense. If your entrances are below the building grades we give you, then the City will
not take responsibility for any surface water that may drain from the street or boulevard into
your entrances.

To minimize grade differences, a continuous building grade is to be interpolated between the
points given on the attached plan. All portions of your proposed development such as
entrances, exits, walls, or pedestrian plazas, which will abut the City’s sidewalk or boulevard,
must meet this grade line. Any alterations required due to improper alighment with these
grades will be at the expense of the owner. Therefore, please take this matter into
consideration regarding the importance of grades.

In this regard, please ensure that all building grade elevations are shown on the development
plans submitted for this property and show how your design elevations of all vehicle and
pedestrian entrances, plazas, support structures and general site grading meet these grades.
Any differences, of course, would mean that your development permit will be held up until a
satisfactory explanation is forthcoming.

City of Vancouver, Engineering Services

Mailing Address: 320-507 West Broadway

Vancouver, British Columbia V5Z 0B4 Canada

tel: 3-1-1, Outside Vancouver 604.873.7000 fax: 604.873.7200
website: vancouver.ca/engsvcs/
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APPROXIMATION

The Building Grades are as follows:
e On Hamilton St. - approximately 17cm higher than the existing concrete curb;
e On the Lane - approximately 9cm higher than the existing pavement centreline.

CONSTRUCTION

Note: Construction to the building grades issued may also necessitate in the
reconstruction adjacent to your site. Should you require further information on street or
lane reconstructions that may be required due to your development, please contact Dan
Walker of the engineering Development Services Branch at telephone 604-871-6935.

Including a copy of the building grade drawing with your development permit drawings will
assist us in processing your application more quickly. Please feel free to contact us at
building.grades@vancouver.ca or call (604) 873-7316 if you have any questions or would like
more information.

Sincerely,

Mike Panganiban

Signed on behalf of:

Joyce Lee, P.Eng.

Streets Engineer

Streets and Electrical Design

Attachment: Copy of Accepted Building Grade Plan

Page 2 of 2
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ENGINEERING SERVICES
Jerry Dobrovolny, General Manager

April 5, 2018 File Number: BG-2018-00074
Please refer: Mike Panganiban
(604) 873-7316

Ted Murray DBA: Ted Murray Architect Inc.
224-1628 West 1st Avenue
Vancouver, BC, V6J 1G1

Dear Ted Murray DBA: Ted Murray Architect Inc.:
RE: Initial Review - Building Grades for LOT 24 BLOCK 66 DISTRICT LOT 541 PLAN 210

Thank you for submitting your building grade application dated April 2, 2018 for the above
referenced location. We have reviewed your application and site information and concluded
that, for this location, the City will complete the building grade design due to possible future
road improvements.

In order to complete your building grade design, a payment of the building grade design fee is
now required. For your site, the building grade design fee is $1,010.00 in addition to the
initial review fee you already paid. This fee covers the additional costs for survey and design
work required to complete City building grade designs.

Please pay the above fee using our online permit system or return the attached form with
payment in person to:
Engineering Services (5" Floor), 320-507 West Broadway, Vancouver, BC, V5Z 0B4

Please note that the final building grade plan will not be sent to you until the above fee is
received.

The City designed building grades are expected to be completed and sent to you within 4-6
weeks. Please visit vancouver.ca/buildinggrades or feel free to contact us at
building.grades@vancouver.ca if you have any questions or would like more information.

Sincerely,

Mike Panganiban
Streets Designer
Streets and Electrical Design

City of Vancouver, Engineering Services

Mailing Address: 320-507 West Broadway

Vancouver, British Columbia V5Z 0B4 Canada

tel: 3-1-1, Outside Vancouver 604.873.7000 fax: 604.873.7200
website: vancouver.ca/engsvcs/
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COVID-19 - Enforcement Request Case
Case number: 101014814064 Case created: 2021-02-19, 11:51:00 PM Channel: WEB

Incident Location

Address: 869 HAMILTON ST, Vancouver, V6B 2R7
Address2:

Location name:

Original Address: 869 HAMILTON ST

Request Details

1. Type of violation:*
Restaurant/pub serving alcohol after 10 PM

2. Where is the violation occurring:*
Private Property - Business

3. Confirm address where violation is occurring (including suite number, if applicable):*
869 HAMILTON ST

4, When was the violation observed:*
feb 19, 2021

6. If business is in violation, provide the business name:
Lupo Restaurant

7. If park or beach, provide name:
8. Provide details regarding the violation:*
s.22(1)

During my time there | counted at least 11 guests who were not wearing masks when walking to the washroom or leaving
the restaurant. The worst part was that they'd walk right by staff who never reminded them and just turned a blind eye.
While waiting for the women's washroom (a single person washroom), a couple emerged. They were from a private dining
room celebrating a birthday. Though | could not see how the tables in there were set up, when they left, there were 7 of
them congregating at the front door, waiting for taxis.

We were were not given a heads up of last call at 10pm and did not realize the time. 5.22(1) we decided to try anyway
andS.22(1) which they brought us.

At 11pm there were only 2 tables remaining. At this point | saw 2 staff members without their masks on, walking about the
restaurant. Unbelieveable.

10. Xgur name:

11. Phone number:*
s.22(1)

12. Email address:

99. Attachments
0

Additional Details
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Name: .

Address: ,

Address2:

Phone: _ Email:

Alt. Phone: Preferred contact method: Either

- no picture -
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Noise Complaint
Case number: 101014985899 Case created: 2021-04-28, 05:48:00 PM Channel: Phone

Incident Location

Address: 869 HAMILTON ST, Vancouver, V6B 2R7
Address2:

Location name:

Original Address:

Request Details

1. Type of noise:
Mechanical equipment (air conditioner, exhaust, heat pump, fan, vent, etc.)

2. Describe the noise and who is making it (e.g. person or company name, garbage or recycling truck number, container bin
number):
Lupo Restaurant - 869 Hamilton

3. When is it happening?
From lunch time until the later evening hours (after dinner). Consistent, crank sound from HVAC unit. Sounds like a fan
belt. Sometimes happens every 5 seconds, sometimes happens every 10 minutes. Loud banging sound.

4. How often is it happening?
Has been going on for 2.5 - 3 weeks.

5. If noise is from mechanical equipment (e.g. air conditioner, fan, vent), where is it located on the property?
At the rear of the propery, at ground level, on the alley(presumably where the kitchen is located).

6. Did you speak to the person or company making the noise?
No

8. Did you tell the police about your concern?
No

11. (Don't ask, just record - did caller indicate they want a call back?)
Unknown

Additional Details

Contact Details

Name: s.22(1)

Address: ,

Address2:

Phone: s.22(1) Email:

Alt. Phone: Preferred contact method: Either

Case Notes

Photo

- no picture -
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CF-2021-002511: Closed History Report Page 1 of 2
As Of: May 10, 2022 17:24:52

Case File: CF-2021-002511: Closed
311 Case File Ref 101014814064

Brief Description Lupo Restaurant - COVID-19 - Enforcement Request

Customers and staff are not wearing masks

Business License Number
Completed Date

Description Case File CF-2021-002511: Closed (License By-law - Lupo Restaurant - COVID-19 -
Enforcement Request Customers and staff are not wearing masks) 869
HAMILTON STREET, Vancouver, BC V6B 2R7

dup_Defaultinvestigator Charlene Cranton, Property Use Inspector
dup_Fine 0.00
Enforcement Stream

Findings

Invoice Due Date

Issue Date

Job Location

Location

Location Description

Location Type Addressed
Parcel Owner is Defendant N

Parent Job (Internal ID)

PRISM BU Permit Number

PRISM DB Permit Number

PRISM DE Permit Number

Proposed Investigator (Proposed Assignee)

Reason for Case File Complaint
Relationship

STR CD

Violation Updated Date
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Processes

Assign Investigation (Completed on Feb 23, 2021 11:13:21 by Ruby Parcon with outcome
"Assigned")

May 10, 2022 17:25:14  j_LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 142652648) Database: posprd Perform Investigation (Completed on Apr 7, 2021 10:30:48 by Charlene Cranton,
Property Use Inspector with outcome "No Violation Found")

Additional Instructions

Comments

Description

Findings As indoor dining has been suspended as per the new PHO issued on March 29th, 2021, no enforcement required at this time. Re-investigation Date
Route Order

Assignments

Charlene Cranton, Property Use Inspector

Relationships
Document: 142652698
Enforcement Stream: Property Use
Investigator: Charlene Cranton, Property Use Inspector

Parcel: 015-458-903 - Parcel: 869 HAMILTON STREET, Vancouver, BC V6B 2R7
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May 10, 2022 17:25:14 j_LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 142652648) Database: posprd
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CF-2021-005950: Closed History Report Page 1 of 2
As Of: May 10, 2022 17:25:53

Case File: CF-2021-005950: Closed
311 Case File Ref 101014985899

Brief Description Mechanical noise - HYAC
Business License Number

Completed Date

Description Case File CF-2021-005950: Closed (Noise By-law - Mechanical noise -
HVAC) 869 HAMILTON STREET, Vancouver, BC V6B 2R7

dup_Defaultinvestigator Charlene Cranton, Property Use Inspector

dup_Fine 0.00

Enforcement Stream

Findings

Invoice Due Date

Issue Date

Job Location

Location

Location Description

Location Type Addressed
Parcel Owner is Defendant N
Parent Job (Internal ID)

PRISM BU Permit Number

PRISM DB Permit Number

PRISM DE Permit Number

Proposed Investigator (Proposed Assignee)

Reason for Case File Complaint
Relationship

STR CD
Violation Updated Date

Processes
Assign Investigation (Completed on Apr 29, 2021 09:16:11 by Ruby Parcon with
outcome "Assigned")
Perform Investigation (Completed on May 28, 2021 16:09:06 by Charlene Cranton,
Property Use Inspector with outcome "Follow-up Investigation Scheduled")
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May 10, 2022 17:26:01  j_LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 146798284) Database: posprd Additional Instructions
Comments

Description
Findings

5.22(1)

May 28th, 2021 - spoke with complainant and
the restaurant has been closed, ™
Sizsmpow re-opening.

~ will reach out to me via email with an update next week.
Re-investigation Date Jun 4, 2021 00:00:00

Route Order

advised the noise has been quiet but
will keep me posted on the noise as the restaurant

Assignments

Charlene Cranton, Property Use Inspector

Perform Investigation (Completed on Jun 28, 2021 13:14:33 by Charlene Cranton,
Property Use Inspector with outcome "No Violation Found")

Additional Instructions
Comments
Description

Findings As per our conversation on May 28th, 2021, complainant has not contacted me back

regarding noise issue.

Closing case noise issued resolved.
Re-investigation Date

Route Order
Assignments

Charlene Cranton, Property Use Inspector

Relationships
Document: 146798368
Enforcement Stream: Property Use
Investigator: Charlene Cranton, Property Use Inspector

Parcel: 015-458-903 - Parcel: 869 HAMILTON STREET, Vancouver, BC V6B 2R7
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